

22 May 2020

Level 24,

Australia

108 St Georges Terrace Perth_l WA 6000

r. +61 8 6557 <u>8838</u>

Non-Executive Chairman

Asimwe Kabunga

Managing Director

Non-Executive Director

Company Secretary

Susan Hunter

ASX Code: LIN.AX

Shannon Green **T. +61** 8 6557 8838

to:

Enquiries regarding this announcement can be directed

Shannon Green

Matt Bull

E. info@lindianresources.com.au

Release from Voluntary Escrow

Lindian Resources Ltd ("Lindian" or "Company") (ASX Code: LIN) advises that the following securities were released from escrow on 21 May 2020 as follows:

Security Details	ASX Code	Number
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	LIN	7,000,000

This announcement has been approved for release by the Managing Director, Shannon Green.

For further information, please contact:

Shannon Green Managing Director

Phone: +61 8 6557 8838 Email: info@lindianresources.com.au www.lindianresources.com.au



Follow @ASXLindian on Twitter



Follow Lindian Resources on LinkedIn

